## A RESOLUTION

Endorsing the Stamp and Philatelic Agency Agreement between the Federated States of Micronesia and the Inter-Governmental Philatelic Corporation.

- 1 WHEREAS, the Federated States of Micronesia desires its
- 2 philatelic products to be marketed, presented and sold around the
- 3 world;
- 4 WHEREAS, the Inter-Governmental Philatelic Corporation
- 5 maintains a global presence in representing the interests of the
- 6 FSM;
- WHEREAS, the Federated States of Micronesia has a real,
- 8 present and future need for the continuing sales of its philatelic
- 9 products;
- NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOVED by the Fourteenth Congress of
- 11 the Federated States of Micronesia, that the Congress hereby
- 12 endorses the Stamp and Philatelic Agency Agreement between the
- 13 Federated States of Micronesia and Inter-Government Philatelic
- 14 Corporation; and
- 15 BE IT RESOLVED that Congress, pursuant to its authority under
- 16 39 FSMC 110, hereby authorize the FSM Postal Service to enter into
- 17 this Agreement, the effective date of which is to be retroactive
- 18 to April 1, 2006; and

19

20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this

C.R. NO. 14-119

1 Resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States 2 of Micronesia, the FSM Postal Services. 4 Date: <u>3/27/07</u> Introduced by: <u>/s/ Simiram Sipenuk</u> Simiram Sipenuk (by request) 

2 of 2